

felt by ..... 22  
 hope.— ..... 22  
 ..... 23  
 erings.— ..... 23  
 God are ..... 24  
 ..... 25  
 es of the ..... 26  
 ..... 26  
 e perfect ..... 26  
 children ..... 28

- Will God make such accusation against those whom he now justifieth?—  
**Ver. 33** (last clause.) ..... 42  
 Will Christ, who suffered and died a martyr's death, and attained a mar-  
 tyr's resurrection, condemn those who follow in his train?—**Ver. 34.** 43  
 Assured, by the fact of Christ's intercession for us, of his continued love to  
 us, no tribulation, &c., shall separate our love from his love.—**Ver.**  
**35, 36.** ..... 43  
 Christians can overcome even such circumstances, and make them oppor-  
 tunities of fulfilling their duty, and of improving their character and  
 reward.—**Ver. 37.** ..... 44  
 God's love in Christ to us, cannot be alienated from us by any changes  
 which suffering can produce in us, or by any charges founded on them  
 which enemies can present against us: awakens responsive love to  
 him, and hence has more influence over us than all things else.—  
**Ver. 38, 39.** ..... 45

#### Conclusion.

e Divine ..... 28  
 the Son ..... 28  
 ory that ..... 29  
 ginent.. 29  
 ade and ..... 31  
 ..... 36  
 ngs vol- ..... 36  
 ..... 36  
 regard- ..... 37  
 ordinglly ..... 37  
 30 (2nd ..... 37  
 ..... 38  
 e regard ..... 38  
 ..... 38  
 ..... 41  
 ersaries, ..... 41  
 ..... 42  
 s ours— ..... 42  
 d for an ..... 42  
 ) ..... 42

- Glory results to the Providence as well as to the Grace of God ..... 46  
 Address to the reader ..... 47

#### ERRATA.

- Page. 14 line 6 For "has" read, had.  
 " 17 " 6 Blot out full stop after " speaks." For " The" read the.  
 " " 7 Blot out " speak" and " of."  
 " " 8 Blot out, " of."  
 " " 13 Put as before " liable."  
 " " 29 Instead of " oughtto" read ought to.  
 " 20 " 3 Instead of " hy" read by.  
 " 21 " 18 Et Seq. Instead of " Conybeare" read Conybeare.  
 " 24 " 4 Blot out " the same word" and read, for it is the same  
 Greek word that is translated " infirmity" in the one case and " weakness"  
 in the other.  
 " 28 " 12 Instead of ver. 28 read 29.